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Everyone is a gift and everyone is gifted 

Wednesday 10th November 2021 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
From FOTS: 

Fun and Fireworks 
A big thank you to all the FOTS helpers, Nick Platt for sponsorship and providing the 
awesome firework display and to everyone who came along and supported on the night, 

we do hope you had a good time. We raised a fantastic £1125.20 which will all go 

towards supporting the school. 
  
FOTS AGM: Thursday 11th November 7.30 - 9.00pm - The Royal Oak, Wineham/via zoom 
Please come along, we welcome support in any way as a committee member, helper at 
events/behind the scenes or event sponsorship with equipment, time or money. At this 
meeting, we will be electing the committee for the coming year and identifying spending 
priorities with Mr Reece for the school year. 
 
Cake, Bake & Treat Sale: Friday 12th November 3 - 3.30pm 
Please bring along donations to school drop off in the morning and then join us for the sale 
at school pick up - all proceeds will go to supporting the school. 
  
Advent Calendar Prize Draw Launch: Friday 12th November 3 - 3.30pm - see poster 
This year sees the return of our popular Prosecco Advent Calendar (£3 a go) and Lego 
Advent Calendar Prize Draw (£1 a go) – we will launch the sale at our cake sale this Friday. 
  
Christmas Jumper Pre-Loved Collection: Friday 12th November 3 - 3.30pm 
Bring along your pre-loved Christmas Jumpers and receive a £1 voucher to use for the 
purchase of another at our jumper sale in early December. 
  
Wreath Making Workshop: Thursday 2nd December 7.30 - 9.30pm, The Royal Oak  
£25 a ticket available from the school office - see poster! 
FOTs Christmas Social 
We unfortunately need to move the date from Friday 3rd December - watch this space for a 
new date to be announced for some festive cheer, Father Christmas meet and greet, 
Christmas raffle and advent calendar prize draw. 
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West Sussex County Council 

 Diary Dates 

 
Kind regards, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Thursday 11th November 7:30 – 9:30pm  Friends of Twineham School (FOTS) AGM at Royal 
Oak, Wineham or via Zoom 

Thursday 11th November 7.30 to 9.30pm  Buttercups trip to Washbrooks 

Friday 12th November, 3pm   FOTS Cake, Bakes and Treats Sale 
 and Advent Calendar Launch 
 Pre-loved Christmas Jumper donations 

Tuesday 16th – Thursday 18th November  Parent Consultations 

Monday 29th November Christmas Decorations Day in school – more 
details soon! 

Thursday 2nd December, 7:30 – 9:30pm FOTS Christmas Wreath Making Workshop  
Thursday 16th December Chartwells Christmas Lunch 

Thursday 16th or Friday 17th December - 
date tbc 

FOTS end of Term Christmas Party 
 

Friday 17th December  Last day of school before Christmas Holidays 

Monday 3rd January 2022 Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 4th January  1st day of Spring Term 

Tuesday 15th to Friday 18th February  Oakwood Class residential trip to Bowles 
Monday 21st February  Half-term break 

Friday 1st April 2022 FOTS Welly Walk  
Friday 8th April  Last day before Easter Holidays 

Monday 25th April  1st day of Summer Term 

Monday 2nd May  Bank Holiday 
Monday 30th May  Half-term break 

Monday 6th June  School closed for INSET 
Friday 8th July  School closed for INSET 

Friday 15th July Festival of Sport: a day to celebrate being active 
with climbing, tennis, cricket, archery and more 
TBC! 

Thursday 21st July  Last day of school year 

Friday 22nd July  Additional bank holiday for Platinum Jubilee in 
2022 


